## **APPENDIX "G"**

## Bailment Agreement Passing of The Imperial Court of Kentucky Regalia from the retiring Minister of Protocol to the "Keeper of the Crown Jewels"

I,\_\_\_\_\_, do hereby acknowledge the receipt and possession of the following items belonging to The Imperial Court of Kentucky:

State Crown

Glass Oil Anointer with tin case

Robe of the Empress in Air-Sealed Vacuum Bag (alternatively Robe of the Emprex)

Robe of the Emperor in Air-Sealed Vacuum Bag (alternatively Robe of the Emprex)

Gold and White Thrones

Risers/Kneelers with cushions

Imperial Crown Prince Pin (alternatively Imperial Crown Princet Pin)

Imperial Crown Princess Crown (alternatively Imperial Crown Princet Crown)

Purple and Gold Pillows

Gold Scepter with gold bag

Flags with flag poles

In addition, I do hereby acknowledge receipt and possession of all General Items and Hospitality Items contained in the Storage Unit belonging to The Imperial Court of Kentucky.

Minister of Protocol Printed Name:

Minister of Protocol Signature:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Keeper of the Crown Jewels Printed Name:

Keeper of the Crown Jewels Signature:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Witness Signature:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_